A E-Tender No. RBI/Chandigarh Regional Office/Estate/21/24-
25/ET/799 

B Mode of Tender e-Procurement System  
(Online Part I – Techno-Commercial Bid and 
Part II - Price Bid through MSTC Portal 
(https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn) 

C Estimated Cost ₹6,85,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Eighty-Five 
Thousand Only) (Including GST) 

D Date of availability of E-Tender 
Document for download on MSTC portal  

January 21, 2025 from 05:00 PM onwards 

E Earnest Money Deposit (through ₹13,700/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand 
Seven Hundred Only) by NEFT to 

http://www.rbi.org.in/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi%20%20%20%20%20on%20or%20before%20October%2016
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi%20%20%20%20%20on%20or%20before%20October%2016

[...]

Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Air 
Handling Unit (AHU) with allied works at the Bank’s 
Main Office Building in Chandigarh 

(b) Estimated cost of the 
work 

₹ 6,85,000/- inclusive of GST 

(c) Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

₹13,700/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred 
only) by all the bidders. 

(d) Retention Money 
Deposit (RMD) 

5% of the value of work executed from each RA Bill & 
final bill 

(e) Time allowed for 
completion of work  

75 days from the 14th day of issue of work order.  

(f) Liquidated Damages 0.25% per week of the cost of work executed, subject

[...]

11.0  Language: 
11.1 The Tender including all labels in drawings, documents, catalogues etc. shall 

be in English or Hindi 
12.0    Earnest Money & Security Deposit: 
12.1 Earnest Money Deposit: 
12.1.1 The tender must be accompanied by Earnest Money for ₹13,700/- (Rupees 

Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred only) in the form of DD or NEFT or an 
irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in India in favour of 
Reserve Bank of India payable at Chandigarh. The Bank Guarantee shall be in 

a format given at Annexure III and shall remain un-discharged for such period